

SB0017/683525/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 17
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “or continued training”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 8 down through “(1)” in line 9; in line 9, after “DEVELOP” insert “AND UPDATE AS APPROPRIATE”; in the same line, after “JUDGES” insert “AND MAGISTRATES”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 10 down through “YEARS” in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 3 and 4 and 6, in each instance, strike “THE FAMILY LAW ARTICLE” and substitute “THIS ARTICLE”; in line 23, strike “LIMITATIONS” and substitute “ROLE”; and strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 26 down through “INCLUDING” in line 27.

On page 3, strike beginning with “BASED” in line 1 down through “DISCLOSURE” in line 2; in line 6, strike “LETHALITY ASSESSMENTS, LITIGATION ABUSE,”; in line 28, after “THE” insert “BENEFITS AND”; and strike beginning with “AND” in line 31 down through “MEASURE” in line 32.

On page 4, strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 1 down through “INTERVENTION” in line 2; strike beginning with “THE” in line 3 down through “(14)” in line 5; and strike beginning with the first “AND” in line 7 down through “EXPERTISE” in line 9 and substitute “; AND

(14) ANY OTHER RELEVANT SUBJECT MATTER”.

SB0017/683525/01 Judiciary Committee
Amendments to SB 17
Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 10, strike “**(1)**”; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 21, inclusive; in line 22, strike “**(2)**”; strike in their entirety lines 27 through 33, inclusive; and in line 34, strike “**(E)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 5, strike “**(F)**” and substitute “**(E)**”; in the same line, strike “**(1)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 22, inclusive.